
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01924

10/21/2
021

BLAND, TERRY 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLAND, TERRY LEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01925

10/21/2
021

BOESL, EARL 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOESL, EARL JOSEPH

FAIL TO YIELD (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01907

10/21/2
021

BRANCH, REGAN 
NICOLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRANCH, REGAN NICOLE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01926

10/21/2
021

BROYLES, SHANE 
ALAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROYLES, SHANE ALAN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01927

10/21/2
021

BUFFALOHEAD, KIRA 
RAIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BUFFALOHEAD, KIRA RAIN

FAIL TO YIELD FROM STOP 
SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01928

10/21/2
021

CARPENTER, ELI 
MATTHEW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARPENTER, ELI MATTHEW

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01929

10/21/2
021

CARROLL, SAMUEL 
DORSETTE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARROLL, SAMUEL 
DORSETTE

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01908

10/21/2
021

CLEMNES, JACKIE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLEMNES, JACKIE

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01930

10/21/2
021

CROSS, CRYSTAL 
DAWN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CROSS, CRYSTAL DAWN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01931

10/21/2
021

CROSS, CRYSTAL 
DAWN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CROSS, CRYSTAL DAWN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01932

10/21/2
021

ECHOLS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ECHOLS, BRIAN JOSEPH

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01933

10/21/2
021

GUTIERREZ, 
DESTINY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUTIERREZ, DESTINY

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01909

10/21/2
021

GUTIERREZ, 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUTIERREZ, WILLIAM

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01934

10/21/2
021

HOLLAND, NICOLAS 
KYLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOLLAND, NICOLAS KYLE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01910

10/21/2
021

HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY-
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY-
ANN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01935

10/21/2
021

JENKINS, JUSTIN 
RYAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JENKINS, JUSTIN RYAN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01911

10/21/2
021

KIRCHENBAUER, MICHAEL 
ALLEN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KIRCHENBAUER, MICHAEL 
ALLEN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01912

10/21/2
021

KIRCHENBAUER, MICHAEL 
ALLEN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KIRCHENBAUER, MICHAEL 
ALLEN

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00687

10/21/2
021

KIRKPATRICK, 
STEPHEN Defendant

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP, 
LLC vs. KIRKPATRICK, 
STEPHEN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01936

10/21/2
021

LOPEZ LOPEZ, QUERUVIN DE 
JESUS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOPEZ LOPEZ, QUERUVIN DE 
JESUS

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01937

10/21/2
021

MCDONALD, STEVEN 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCDONALD, STEVEN LEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01913

10/21/2
021

MCWILLIAMS, CHARLES 
VAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCWILLIAMS, CHARLES VAN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01914

10/21/2
021

MCWILLIAMS, CHARLES 
VAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCWILLIAMS, CHARLES VAN

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01915

10/21/2
021

MILLER, JACOB 
GABRIEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MILLER, JACOB GABRIEL

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01938

10/21/2
021

MONASMITH, JOHNATHON 
TUCKER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MONASMITH, JOHNATHON 
TUCKER

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00687

10/21/2
021

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP,
LLC Plaintiff

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP, 
LLC vs. KIRKPATRICK, 
STEPHEN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01916

10/21/2
021

PEARMAN, MARY 
BETH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PEARMAN, MARY BETH

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 
537

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01917

10/21/2
021

PELTS, HUGH ISAAC Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PELTS, HUGH ISAAC

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01918

10/21/2
021

PELTS, HUGH ISAAC Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PELTS, HUGH ISAAC

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01919

10/21/2
021

PEREZ-VARGAS, JAVIER 
JOSE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PEREZ-VARGAS, JAVIER JOSE

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST 
OFFENSE (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01939

10/21/2
021

ROSS, SHILOH 
SCHELY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROSS, SHILOH SCHELY

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01940

10/21/2
021

SCOTT, ROBERT 
ALAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SCOTT, ROBERT ALAN

FAIL TO YIELD FROM STOP SIGN 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00104

10/21/2
021

SHEA, STEVEN 
EARL Plaintiff

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01920

10/21/2
021

THORNTON, GERALD 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THORNTON, GERALD 
EDWARD

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01921

10/21/2
021

TILLOTSON, DAVID 
LESLIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TILLOTSON, DAVID LESLIE 
JR

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01922

10/21/2
021

TURNER, BRADY 
DOUGLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TURNER, BRADY DOUGLAS

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01941

10/21/2
021

WARD, DANIEL 
BRETT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WARD, DANIEL BRETT

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01923

10/21/2
021

WARRIOR, KRYSTAN 
DANELLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WARRIOR, KRYSTAN 
DANELLE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01942

10/21/2
021

WIGGS, WILLIAM 
DUANE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WIGGS, WILLIAM DUANE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01943

10/21/2
021

WILSON, JERRY R Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILSON, JERRY R

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE 
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01944

10/21/2
021

WILSON, JERRY R Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILSON, JERRY R

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT
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