Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	BLAND, TERRY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	01924	021	LEE <mark>Defendant</mark>	BLAND, TERRY LEE	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	BOESL, EARL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO YIELD (TR)
(Newkirk)	01925	021	JOSEPH <mark>Defendant</mark>	BOESL, EARL JOSEPH	
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	BRANCH, REGAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01907	021	NICOLE <mark>Defendant</mark>	BRANCH, REGAN NICOLE	
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	BROYLES, SHANE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	01926	021	ALAN Defendant	BROYLES, SHANE ALAN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	BUFFALOHEAD, KIRA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO YIELD FROM STOP
(Newkirk)	01927	021	RAIN <mark>Defendant</mark>	BUFFALOHEAD, KIRA RAIN	SIGN (TR)
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	CARPENTER, ELI	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01928	021	MATTHEW Defendant	CARPENTER, ELI MATTHEW	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01929	10/21/2 021	CARROLL, SAMUEL DORSETTE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CARROLL, SAMUEL DORSETTE	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01908	10/21/2 021	CLEMNES, JACKIE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CLEMNES, JACKIE	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01930	10/21/2 021	CROSS, CRYSTAL DAWN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CROSS, CRYSTAL DAWN	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	CROSS, CRYSTAL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	01931	021	DAWN Defendant	CROSS, CRYSTAL DAWN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	ECHOLS, BRIAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	01932	021	JOSEPH <mark>Defendant</mark>	ECHOLS, BRIAN JOSEPH	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	GUTIERREZ,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01933	021	DESTINY Defendant	GUTIERREZ, DESTINY	
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	GUTIERREZ,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01909	021	WILLIAM <mark>Defendant</mark>	GUTIERREZ, WILLIAM	
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	HOLLAND, NICOLAS	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01934	021	KYLE <mark>Defendant</mark>	HOLLAND, NICOLAS KYLE	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01910	10/21/2 021	HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY- ANN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY- ANN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01935	10/21/2 021	JENKINS, JUSTIN RYAN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JENKINS, JUSTIN RYAN	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01911	10/21/2 021	KIRCHENBAUER, MICHAEL ALLEN <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KIRCHENBAUER, MICHAEL ALLEN	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01912	10/21/2 021	KIRCHENBAUER, MICHAEL ALLEN <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KIRCHENBAUER, MICHAEL ALLEN	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00687	10/21/2 021	KIRKPATRICK, STEPHEN <mark>Defendant</mark>	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC vs. KIRKPATRICK, STEPHEN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01936	10/21/2 021	LOPEZ LOPEZ, QUERUVIN DE JESUS <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LOPEZ LOPEZ, QUERUVIN DE JESUS	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01937	10/21/2 021	MCDONALD, STEVEN LEE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCDONALD, STEVEN LEE	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01913	10/21/2 021	MCWILLIAMS, CHARLES VAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCWILLIAMS, CHARLES VAN	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01914	10/21/2 021	MCWILLIAMS, CHARLES VAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCWILLIAMS, CHARLES VAN	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01915	10/21/2 021	MILLER, JACOB GABRIEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MILLER, JACOB GABRIEL	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01938	10/21/2 021	MONASMITH, JOHNATHON TUCKER Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MONASMITH, JOHNATHON TUCKER	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00687	10/21/2 021	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC vs. KIRKPATRICK, STEPHEN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01916	10/21/2 021	PEARMAN, MARY BETH <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PEARMAN, MARY BETH	TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01917	10/21/2 021	PELTS, HUGH ISAAC Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PELTS, HUGH ISAAC	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01918	10/21/2 021	PELTS, HUGH ISAAC Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PELTS, HUGH ISAAC	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01919	10/21/2 021	PEREZ-VARGAS, JAVIER JOSE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PEREZ-VARGAS, JAVIER JOSE	RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE (TR)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	ROSS, SHILOH	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	01939	021	SCHELY Defendant	ROSS, SHILOH SCHELY	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	SCOTT, ROBERT	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO YIELD FROM STOP SIGN (TR)
(Newkirk)	01940	021	ALAN Defendant	SCOTT, ROBERT ALAN	
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00104	10/21/2 021	SHEA, STEVEN EARL <mark>Plaintiff</mark>		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01920	10/21/2 021	THORNTON, GERALD EDWARD <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. THORNTON, GERALD EDWARD	SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01921	10/21/2 021	TILLOTSON, DAVID LESLIE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TILLOTSON, DAVID LESLIE JR	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	TURNER, BRADY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01922	021	DOUGLAS <mark>Defendant</mark>	TURNER, BRADY DOUGLAS	
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	WARD, DANIEL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT
(Newkirk)	01941	021	BRETT Defendant	WARD, DANIEL BRETT	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01923	10/21/2 021	WARRIOR, KRYSTAN DANELLE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WARRIOR, KRYSTAN DANELLE	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	WIGGS, WILLIAM	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	01942	021	DUANE Defendant	WIGGS, WILLIAM DUANE	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	WILSON, JERRY R Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE
(Newkirk)	01943	021		WILSON, JERRY R	VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	TR-2021-	10/21/2	WILSON, JERRY R Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	01944	021		WILSON, JERRY R	WEARING SEAT BELT